TF to Umbrella Aluminum Block Connection                                                   P a g e  | 1
NSTX Upgrade
TF to Umbrella Structure Aluminum Block
Connection
NSTXU-CALC-12-06-00
Rev 0
October18 2011
Prepared By:

In this model the "wings" on the back side (ID of the umbrella structure) are not modeled and flange
bending is larger than it would be had these been included.
Umbrella Structure stress as reported in the Conceptual Design Report, This work was done by S.
Avasarala.
TF to Umbrella Aluminum Block Connection                                                   P a g e  | 55
Appendix B
Cast Aluminum Properties from Wikapedia
Minimum tensile requirements for cast aluminum alloys[8]
Alloy type
Temper Tensile strength
(min) [ksi] ([MPa])
Yield strength
(min) [ksi] ([MPa])
Elongation in 2
in [%] ANSI UNS
201.0 A02010 T7 60.0 (414) 50.0 (345) 3.0
204.0 A02040 T4 45.0 (310) 28.0 (193) 6.0
242.0 A02420
O 23.0 (159) N/A N/A
T61 32.0 (221) 20.0 (138) N/A
A242.0 A12420 T75 29.0 (200) N/A 1.0
295.0 A02950
T4 29.0 (200) 13.0 (90) 6.0
T6 32.0 (221) 20.0 (138) 3.0
T62 36.0 (248) 28.0 (193) N/A
T7 29.0 (200) 16.0 (110) 3.0
319.0 A03190
F 23.0 (159) 13.0 (90) 1.5
T5 25.0 (172) N/A N/A
T6 31.0 (214) 20.0 (138) 1.5
328.0 A03280
F 25.0 (172) 14.0 (97) 1.0
T6 34.0 (234) 21.0 (145) 1.0
355.0 A03550
T6 32.0 (221) 20.0 (138) 2.0
T51 25.0 (172) 18.0 (124) N/A
T71 30.0 (207) 22.0 (152) N/A
C355.0 A33550 T6 36.0 (248) 25.0 (172) 2.5
356.0 A03560
F 19.0 (131) 9.5 (66) 2.0
T6 30.0 (207) 20.0 (138) 3.0
T7 31.0 (214) N/A N/A
T51 23.0 (159) 16.0 (110) N/A
T71 25.0 (172) 18.0 (124) 3.0
A356.0 A13560
T6 34.0 (234) 24.0 (165) 3.5
T61 35.0 (241) 26.0 (179) 1.0
443.0 A04430 F 17.0 (117) 7.0 (48) 3.0
B443.0 A24430 F 17.0 (117) 6.0 (41) 3.0
512.0 A05120 F 17.0 (117) 10.0 (69) N/A
514.0 A05140 F 22.0 (152) 9.0 (62) 6.0
520.0 A05200 T4 42.0 (290) 22.0 (152) 12.0
TF to Umbrella Aluminum Block Connection                                                   P a g e  | 56
535.0 A05350 F 35.0 (241) 18.0 (124) 9.0
705.0 A07050 T5 30.0 (207) 17.0 (117)† 5.0
707.0 A07070 T7 37.0 (255) 30.0 (207)† 1.0
710.0 A07100 T5 32.0 (221) 20.0 (138) 2.0
712.0 A07120 T5 34.0 (234) 25.0 (172)† 4.0
713.0 A07130 T5 32.0 (221) 22.0 (152) 3.0
771.0 A07710
T5 42.0 (290) 38.0 (262) 1.5
T51 32.0 (221) 27.0 (186) 3.0
T52 36.0 (248) 30.0 (207) 1.5
T6 42.0 (290) 35.0 (241) 5.0